Specifications
Testing
Packing Adjustment
Materials of Construction
Features
■ Simple design with one-piece body.
■ Low torque and easy operation.
■ One-piece ball stem.

4.6 63.7 176.0 312.0 15.0 33.0 46.0
SBV120H1 A - S   6M - SS
Ordering Information
1 2 3 4 5
1. Valve Series
SBVH120H1
SBVH120H2
SBVH120H3
SBVH120H4
Tube O.D Designation
Pipe Thread Designation
S : SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
F : Female Thread
M : Male Thread
MS : Male Thread to SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
3. End Connection Type
5. Material Designator
SS(BLANK) : 316 Stainless Steel
B : BRASS
4. End Connection Size
2. Pattern Designator
BLANK : 2-Way Straight (Standard)
A:2-Way Angle
3:3-Way
Tube O.D (inch)  1/16  1/8  1/4  3/8  1/2
Designation 1 2 4 6 8
Tube O.D (mm) 3 6 8 10 12
Designation 3M 6M 8M 10M 12M
Size(inch)  1/8  1/4  3/8  1/2
Screwed NPT 2N 4N 6N 8N
Screwed BSPT 2R 4R 6R 8R
Example :
1
3
2
4
5
6
7
12 8 9 10 11
Specifications
Materials of Construction
Pressure rating 1000psig (69bar)@70°F (21°C)
Body material 316 stainless steel and Brass
Port  Connections 1/4˝ to 1˝ and 6mm to 16mm
Orifice 5.0mm to 16.0mm
No. Component
Material Grade / ASTM Specification
Stainless Steel Brass
1 Handle
SS304 Lever handle with PVC color coated
Zinc butterfly handle with nickel plated
2 Stem SS316 / A276
3 Lock Nut Stainless Steel
4  Upper Stem Washer
SS304 / A276
5 Lower Stem Washer
6 Upper Stem Seal
PTFE
7 Lower Stem Seal
8 Ball SS316 / A276
9 Seat
PTFE
10 Connector Seal
11
End Connector SS316 / A276 Brass / B16
Insert(for Female Thread) SS316 / A276
12 Body SS316 / A276 Brass / B16
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Ball Valve SBV210 Series
210 Series Two-Piece Type
Features
■ Compact design.

S16 1” SUPERLOK
Table of Dimensions
Ordering Information
SBVL210 Series
1
2. End Connection
S : SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
F : Female Thread
M : Male Thread
5. Valve Type
Blank : Standard Type
OT : Key to Open
CT : Key to Close
ST : Special Order
2 3 4 5
Tube O.D (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Designation 4 6 8 12 16
Tube O.D (inch) 6 10 12 16 25
Designation 6M 10M 12M 16M 25M
Size (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Screwed BSPT 4R 6R 8R 12R 16R
Screwed NPT 4N 6N 8N 12N 16N
S
U
P
E
R
LO
K S
U
P
E
R
LO
K
A
L
H
H
E
X
 h
Example :
• Dimensions are based on SUPERLOK nuts in the finger tight position.
• All dimensions in millimeters unless specified as “inch”. Dimension are for reference only, subject to change.
3. End Connection Size
Tube O.D Designation
Pipe Thread Designation
1. Valve Series
SBVL210
4. Handle Color
Blank : Blue (Standard)
RD : Red
BK : Black
Lock-out Configurations
■ Standard: Valve requires master key in the handle to cycle Open or Closed.
■ Key to Close: Valve can be cycled to the Open position without master key but requires the master key to cycle to the Closed position.
■ Key to Open: Valve can be cycled to the Closed position without master key but requires the master key to cycle to the Open position.
Key Operation Safety Ball Valves
SBVL360 Series High Pressure Key Operation Ball Valves
Features
 Locking handle in On and Off positions.

Actuator
Available supplied with pneumatic actuator with features shown in option 5 below (ex: SWB3202-F6N-P3).
Ordering Information
1. Valve Series
SWB3201         SWB3101
SWB3202         SWB3102
SWB3203         SWB3103
SWB3204         SWB3104
SWB3205         SWB3105
4. Seat Material
BLANK : GLASS15% PTFE (T1)
PE : PEEK
PT : PTFE
T2 : GLASS25% PTFE
T3 : CARBON15% PTFE
T4 : CARBON25% PTFE
5. Option
OH : Oval Handle
Actuator
- P1 : Single Acting - 90° Turn
- P2 : Single Acting - 180° Turn
- P3 : Double Acting - 90° Turn
- P4 : Double Acting - 180° Turn
6. Body Material
SS : 316 Stainless Steel
3. Port Size
Tube O.D Designation
2. Port Type
S : SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
M : Male Thread
F : Female Thread
SW : Socket Weld
BW : Butt Weld
SA : SANITARY
SWB3202 - S 12 - PE - OH - SS
1 2 3 4 65
Pipe Thread Designation
Socket Weld & Butt Weld Designation
ex1) SWB3103 - SA16 - SS
        SWB3103 Series  /  [Port1]SANITARY x [Port2]SANITARY  /  Port Size: 1" x 1"
        Seat Material: R-PTFE  /  Body Material: 316 Stainless Steel
ex2) SWB3201 - S6 - T4 - SS
         SWB3201 Series  /  [Port1]SUPERLOK x [Port2]SUPERLOK  /  Port Size: 3/8" x 3/8"
         Seat Material: Carbon PTFE  /  Body Material: 316 Stainless Steel
Examples
Example :
Tube O.D (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
Designation 4 6 8 12 16 20 24 32
Tube O.D (mm) 6 8 10 12 20 25 32 38
Designation 6M 8M 10M 12M 20M 25M 32M 38M
Size (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
Tube 4T 6T 8T 12T 16T 20T 24T 32T
Pipe 4P 6P 8P 12P 16P 20P 24P 32P
Size (inch) 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
Screwed BSPT 2R 4R 6R 8R 12R 16R 20R 24R 32R
Screwed NPT 2N 4N 6N 8N 12N 16N 20N 24N 32N
Forged High Pressure Ball Valves
Materials of Construction
Testing
■ Every valve is tested with nitrogen at 1000 psig (69 bar).
■ Max. allowable leak rate: 0.1 cm3/min.
■ Shell testing is performed upon request.
Component
Material Grade / ASTM Specification
Stainless Steel Brass
*1 Body ASTM A182-F316 ASTM B283
*2 End Connector ASTM A276-316 ASTM B16
*3 Ball ASTM A276-316
*4 Stem ASTM A276-316
*5 Seal Retainer ASTM A276-316
*6 Seat Standard PCTFE (PTFE,PEEK)
*7 Lower Packing PTFE
*8 Upper Packing PTFE